Government of NCT of Delhi Directorate of Education D.R. Cell: Old Secretariat: Delhi-110054

F.No.DE-2(23)/DRC (E-II)/PGT (PET)/Male/2019/67/

Dated: 14/09/20

ORDER

<u>Cancellation of Offer of Appointment to the post of PGT (Physical Education) Male,</u> <u>Post Code 94/17</u>

Sh/Smt./Ms. Mahesh Kumar,(Emp.ID-20197536) D.O.B. 18-06-1986, Roll No. 2440001742 has been nominated by the DSSSB for the post of **PGT (Physical Education) Male** against Post Code **94/17** vide letter No.F1 (417)/DSSSB/P&P/2017/2828 dated 23.09.2019 vide Result Notice No. 500 dated 04.09.2019 and accordingly an Offer of Appointment was issued to him vide this Directorate Memorandum dated 1.11.2019.

And whereas, after successful verification of documents, **Sh/Smt./Ms. Mahesh Kumar** appointed to the post of PGT (Physical Education) Male vide appointment Order No. DE-2(23)/DRC (E-II)/PGT (PET)/Male/2019/2747 dated 04-12-2019 posting ID 20190373. Whereas, **Sh/Smt./Ms. Mahesh Kumar** neither joined the post till 04-01-2020 in school allotted to him even after lapse of more 6 months nor requested for any extension for joining the post, which shows that he is unwilling to join the post of PGT (Physical Education) Male.

Therefore, in view of the above facts and circumstances and since the candidate has willfully chosen neither joining the school allotted to him nor requested for any extension for joining the post , the provisional appointment issued to **Sh/Smt./Ms. Mahesh Kumar** vide Posting ID No. 20190373 is hereby cancelled and his dossier returned to the DSSSB.

This Issues with the prior approval of the Director (Education).

Assistant Director of Education
Direct Recruitment Cell

Dated: /4/09/20

Sh/Smt./Ms. Mahesh Kumar

D 100, Bhagirathi Vihar, Gokalpuri, North East Delhi, Delhi -110094.

F.No.DE-2(23)/DRC (E-II)/PGT (PET)/Male/2019/ 671 Copy to:

- 1. PS to Secy., Education.
- 2. PS to DE, Dte of Education.
- 3. Dy. Secy. (P&P), DSSSB, Karkardooma, Delhi.
- 4. Programmer MIS to upload on public circular.
- 5. Dossier of the Candidate.
- 6. Guard File.

Assistant Director of Education
Direct Recruitment Cell